The unaudited pro forma financial information of the Remaining Group is prepared based on a

number of assumptions, estimates, uncertainties and currently available information, and is provided

for illustrative purposes only. Accordingly, as a result of the nature of the unaudited pro forma

financial information of the Remaining Group, it may not give a true picture of the actual financial

position, results of operation or cash flows of the Remaining Group that would have been attained had

the Disposal actually occurred on the dates indicated herein. Furthermore, the unaudited pro forma

financial information of the Remaining Group does not purport to predict the Remaining Group’s

future financial position, results of operation or cash flows.

The unaudited pro forma financial information of the Remaining Group should be read in

conjunction with the financial information of the Group as set out in Appendix I and other financial

information included elsewhere in this circular.

- 107 -

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

B. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT OF THE REMAINING
GROUP

   The
   Pro forma   Remaining
 The Group  adjustments   Group
	 HK$		 HK$		 Notes	 HK$

Turnover 51,087,316  (47,529,012 ) 1 3,558,304

Cost of goods sold and

 services rendered (14,101,423 ) 10,867,510  1 (3,233,913 )

Gross profit 36,985,893   324,391

Other income 81,411,206  (754,105 ) 1 80,657,101

Selling and distribution costs (1,570,289 ) 1,561,827  1 (8,462 )

Administrative and other

 operating expenses (62,392,215 ) 43,710,128  1 (18,682,087 )

Loss on deemed disposal

 of a subsidiary –  (11,337,263 ) 2 (11,337,263 )

Profit from operations 54,434,595   50,953,680

Finance costs (32,754,793 ) 14,193  1 (32,740,600 )

Share of losses of an associate (12,894,394 )   (12,894,394 )

Profit before tax 8,785,408   5,318,686

Income tax expense (23,048 ) 23,048  1 –

Profit for the period from
 continuing operations 8,762,360   5,318,686

- 108 -

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

C. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

   The
   Pro forma   Remaining
 The Group  adjustments   Group
	 	 HK$		 HK$		 Notes	 HK$

Non-current assets

Fixed assets  1,149,140  (596,943 ) 3 552,197
Goodwill  124,671,293   124,671,293